COLLINS BAY YACHT CLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST 10-July-2011

Judy Adams

4368 Bath Road

Kingston, ON K7M 472
(613) 389-1812
jadams1755@netzero.net
Aslan

David and Linda Athersych
34 Alamein Drive

Kingston, ON K7L 4R6
(613) 542-9596
dathersych@sympatico.ca
Out of the Blue

William and Darlene Amirault
129 Welborne Ave.

Kingston, ON K7M 4G1

(613) 384-8660
williamamirault@sympatico.ca
Sybarite

Andrew and Denise Appleton
1592 St.Lawrence Ave
Kingston, ON K7L 4V1

(613) 531-4374
deniseappleton@hotmail.com
Samaria Il

Jim and Judy Barton

178 Nicholson Point Road, RR #3
Bath, ON KOH 1GO

(613) 634-9818
jbarton29@cogeco.ca

Second Wind

Lee and Crystal Baker

11 Canniff Drive
Napanee, ON K7R 3K7
(613) 373-2889
TheBakers@xplornet.com
Pendragon

Owen Bird and Carissa Hyatt
257 Avenue Road

Kingston, ON K7M 1C4
(613) 767-4185
owenbird@gmail.com

Bird Ship

This list is for the personal use of CBYC members. It must not be used for any other purpose.

Bruce Anderson and Andrea Lawn
827 Wartman Avenue

Kingston, ON K7M 4M3

(613) 389-2499
bruceanderson.ca@gmail.com
YOKI LINTU

John and Ruth Abbott
1098 Johnson Street
Kingston, ON K7M 2N5
(613) 545-0311
jr_abbott@sympatico.ca
Anemone

Patrick and Annik Allard
862 Weston Drive
Ottawa, ON K1G 1W7
(613) 558-8898
gazouymia@yahoo.ca
Octubre

Giles and Betty Beaudoin
2 Leslie Dr

Stoney Creek, ON L8G 2P9
(905) 664-6474
bgbeaudoin@sympatico.ca
Raymoni

Julie Bennett and Dave DePlanche
750 Chatsworth Place

Kingston, ON K7P 2E3

(613) 384-4669
ibelieve@cogeco.ca

Lei Line

Peter and Lisa Bridgeland
3691 Stage Coach Road RR3
Harrowsmith, ON KOH 1V0
(613) 376-6367
saxonprecision@yahoo.ca

Jonathan and Terri Boocock
664 Bayview Drive, RR 1
Woodlawn, ON KOA 3MO0
(613) 832-3065
jonboocock@gmail.com
Mor’ Childs Play
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Michael Bird

928 Ambleside Crescent
Kingston, ON K7P 2B7
(613) 766-0971
birdmr@cogeco.ca

Jeanine Buttle

499 Weston Crescent
Kingston, ON K7M 9E9
(613) 329-4250
jeaninebuttle@cogeco.ca
Blue Eden

Cleah Bunting

258 Queen Mary Road, #41
Kingston, ON

(613) 547-4137
cleahbunting@gmail.com

Merv and Marion Cameron
6f - 260 Metcalfe Street
Ottawa, ON K2P 1R6

(613) 237-5908
mdcameron@rogers.com
Sueno

Tim and Kerstin Cairns
1190 Rideau Bend Crescent
Manotick, ON K4M 1B5
(613) 692-1780
toucanduet@hotmail.com
Toucan Duet

James and Heidi Colburn
758 Hillside Drive
Kingston, ON K7M 5Y7
(613) 766-0467
hcolburn@cogeco.ca
Synergy

Lorne and Patricia Dudley
777 Downing St.

Kingston, ON K7M 5N3
(613) 389-6065
dudleyl@queensu.ca
Tanzer206

Scott and Nadine Baker
176 Carruthers Ave.
Kingston, ON K7L 1M9
(613) 547-9339
thebakersx4@cogeco.ca
Swallow

Rob Burns

988 Mayfair Crescent
Kingston, ON K7M 556
(613) 766-9049
rob.g.burns@gmail.com

Hub and Miche Steenbakkers
1270 Coverdale Dr.

Kingston, ON K7M 8X7

(613) 389-0524
hub@collinsbaymarina.com
Aquatic Escape

Norm and Maxine Cohrs
949 Lincoln Drive
Kingston, ON K7M 473
(613) 389-5734
normax@cohrs.ca
Almitra

Tim Clarke

305 Victoria St.

Kingston, ON K7L 322
(613) 328-5262
tim@bumblebeeservices.ca

Jamie Cassell

575 Arbour Crescent
Kingston, ON K7M 8Y1
(613) 546-4519
darjamcas@yahoo.ca

Keith and Sue Davies
197 Greenlees Drive
Kingston, ON K7K 6P8
(613) 531-0475
ksdavies@sympatico.ca
Breezin
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Lucy Dore and Adrian Wright
1173 Willow Brook Way
Manotick, ON K4M 1B6
(613) 692-4989
lucy.dore@rogers.com
Judith Ann

Barry and Janet Elvidge
916 Percy Crescent
Kingston, ON K7M 4P5
(613) 389-4473
belvidge@cogeco.ca
Barney

Brian and Irene Eyford
31 Woodlawn Ave.
Ottawa, ON K1S 258
(613) 235-2169
sailirene@rogers.com
Finally Too

Henry Fierz and Raquel Kruger-Fierz
4690 Bath Road

Bath, ON KOH 1GO

Ray Ocean

Alison Froese

1092 Acadia Drive
Kingston, ON K7M 8V7
(613) 389-4411
abfroese@hotmail.com
Aslan

Russ and Susie Freen
5 Clemow Ave.
Ottawa, ON K1S 2A9
(613) 482-9589
rfreen@gmail.com
Winter Sun

James and Krystyna Gough
6051 Gough Road
Manotick, Ont K4M 1B2
(613) 821-1378
goughroad@aol.com

Rus 1l

Graham and Michela David
363 Meadowcrest Road
Kingston, ON K7M 356
(613) 384-6078
thedavids@cogeco.ca
Snow Goose

Steve Earle and Marni Lawson
111 Kidd Drive

Amherstview, ON K7N 1X5
(613) 384-0697
steve.earle@cogeco.ca

Keith and Ruth Fairbank

38 Princton Place
Ambherstview, ON K7N 1E6
(613) 634-3724
keith.fairbank@sympatico.ca
Whiskeyjack Il

Chuck and Karen Francis
10 Heron Crt

Kingston, ON K7M 6V9
(613) 384-3177
franfam@cogeco.ca
Eclipse

Robin Farr

798 Camberley Crescent
Kingston, ON K7M 4C4
(613) 453-3476
robin.farr@cogeco.ca

John and Margaret Giles
1025 Dunham St
Kingston, ON K7P2J9
(613) 384-8039
jmgilesl@gmail.com

John Grass

348 Frontenac St.
Kingston, ON K7L 3T2
(613) 546-4207
ppc2@kingston.net
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Larry and Gail Graham
1753 Windflower Way
Ottawa, ON K1C5Y4
(613) 834-8958
larrygraham@rogers.com
Oriana

Roger and Satomi Hallett
5269 Woodhaven Drive
Burlington, ON L7L 3T5
(905) 681-7358
roger.hallett@cogeco.ca
Pipedream

Greg Hounsell
876 Ringstead St.
Kingston, ON
(613) 384-0296
gbh@kingston.net

Patrick Huot and Louise Carignan
102 Tay Street

Ottawa, ON K2A 4H3

(613) 715-9792

Icarig@gmail.com

Tangier

Kim Ison

David Johnston and Renza Pelkey
1204 Richardson Road
Merrickville, ON KOG 1NO

(613) 269-2269
cs30yerout@ripnet.com

Yer Out

Paul and Laurie Jones
304 Duncan Drive
Arnprior, ON K7S 3G8
(613)623-6898
jonesy@gozoom.ca
Three Rivers

Clarence and Barb Hood
518 Sackville Crescent
Kingston, ON K7M 8X5
(613) 384-6188
bhood@sympatico.ca
Rebel Yell

John and Carol Hinton

4068 Bath Road

Kingston, ON K7M 4Y4

(613) 384-9870
johnhinton@realtykingston.com

Jean and Lisa Harvey

106 Kidd Drive
Amherstview, ON K7N 1X8
(613) 389-8618
jean.lisa@hotmail.com

Andrew and Wendy Hope
49 Cleadon Drive

Ottawa, ON K2H 5P4
(613) 829-1819
awkhope@rogers.com
Shimmer

Tony and lJill Johnson
78 Campbell Cr.
Kingston, ON K7M 1Z5
(613) 546-0925
JOH90@sympatico.ca
Ongiara

George Jackson and Gina Davison
RR#1

Joyceville, ON KOH 1Y0

(613) 542-7225

O'Naturel

Carmen and Susan Knapp
402 Parkview Dr.
Kingston, ON K7M 4B3
(613) 389-9452
stardustiv@cogeco.ca
Stardust IV

Page 4

This list is for the personal use of CBYC members. It must not be used for any other purpose.



COLLINS BAY YACHT CLUB MEMBERSHIP LIST 10-July-2011

Geoff and Romie Kelland
177 Norice Street
Ottawa, ON K2G 2Y5
(613) 224-7551
geoffkelland@rogers.com
Beluga V

Gary and Carol Logan
1008 Dunham St
Kingston, ON K7P 2J8
(613) 634-1308
glogan@sympatico.ca
Sabrina IV

Jacques and Glenda Levesque
5696 Scobie Cres

Manotick, On K4M 1B7

(613) 692-4778
levesquejj@rogers.com
Miranda

Carol and Ralph Lindenblatt
4358 Sills Bay Road
Sydenham, ON KOH 2T0
(613) 376-3984
carral@kos.net

Michael and Walter Miles
796 Ringstead St
Kingston, ON K7M 9A3
(613) 389-0428
ondine2@cogeco.ca
Ondine Il

John and Janet Morrison
502 Freeman Cres.
Kingston, ON K7K 7C9
(613) 549-3751
sail-ability@sympatico.ca
Luffin Life

Dale and Orla Myrfield
741 Aylmer Cr
Kingston, ON K7M 6E5
(613) 389-4407
myrfield@sympatico.ca
Duck Soup

Alan and Ruth Lenarduzzi
1223 St. Jerome Cres.
Orleans, ON K1C 2A7

(613) 830-7892
alan.lenarduzzi@sympatico.ca
Freyja

Paul Loyst and Patti Reis
859 Ashton Place
Kingston, ON K7M 6B2
(613) 389-0093
ployst@cogeco.ca
Pattio'Paul

Andre Lambert and France Boucher
97 Boul. des Prairies

Laval, QC H7N 2T4

(450) 575-7094

andre@pissarro.ws

Avventura Il

Larry and Carole Martin
1073 Katharine Crescent
Kingston, ON K7P 2T9
(613) 384-1114
larry.martin3@sympatico.ca
Coral Wave

Phil and Angela Morris
4934 Loyalist Parkway, RR #3
Bath, ON KOH 1GO

(613) 881-0199
phil.morris@cogeco.ca
Wavelength

Henk and Yvonne Muis
674 Arbour Crescent
Kingston, ON K7M 8Y1
(613) 547-2345
hjpmuis@sympatico.ca
Ya Ya

Hans Mertins

3 Oxford Heights Drive.
Kemptville, ON KOG 1J0
(613) 258-0355
hwmertins@ripnet.com
Moondance
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William and Ursula Mulvihill
554 Erinwoods Circle
Ottawa, ON K2J 5M7

(613) 692-1525
bmulvihi@sympatico.ca
Noah's Ark

Daniel McKindsey and Alexandra Grassi

323 Hickson

St. Lambert, QC J4R 2N9

(450) 904-2551
danny.mckindsey@videotron.ca

Happy Puppy

Helen MacLeod-Beliveau and James Beliveau

138 Nicholsons Point Rd., RR 3
Bath, ON KOH 1GO

(613) 634-2649
BreakingWavesl@gmail.com
Breaking Waves |

Corey Mahoney

411 Grey Seal Circle

Ottawa, ON K1V 2H6

(613) 247-0577
corey_mahoney@carleton.ca

Wayne and Louise Nicholson
14 MacDonnell Street
Kingston, ON K7L 4B6

(613) 536-7111
rangl@kgh.kari.net

Mango

Nathaly Primeau and Francois Dore
622 rue Rivest

Repentigny, Que J6A 3A2

(450) 654-6288
francois.dore@sympatico.ca

la Nef des Reves

Bruce Rand

28 Shane Street
Odessa, ON KOH 2HO
(613) 386-1386
brand2@cogeco.ca
O'Naturel

Scot Mundle and Erin Paul
258 Centre St. N

Napanee, ON K7R 1P3
(613) 354-6012
scot@oldschoolracing.ca
Old School

Al and Chris MaclLachlan

133 Spruce Cres.

Carleton Place, ON K7C 3P1
(613) 257-7710
al.maclachlan@ultra-telemus.com
Commotion

Tony and Cathy McBride
100 Medley Court, Unit 36
Kingston, ON K7K 6X2
(613) 544-7792
tmcbridel23@bell.net
Sea Jay Il

Larry and Shirley Norman
29 Faircrest Blvd
Kingston, ON K7L 4V1
(613) 548-3084
Inorman7@cogeco.ca
Slinge Il

Norm and Ina Pothier

34 Thompson Cr.,P. O. Box 1024
Deep River, ON KO0J 1PO

(613) 584-3950
pothiern@magma.ca

Cabernet

Ted and Vicki Padley
55 Olive Cr.

Kingston, ON K7M 4R4
(613) 766-0435
tpadley@cogeco.ca
Mistral

Dennis and Norma Reed
79 Applewood Cove

RR 1, Bath, ON KOH 1GO
(613) 373-0288
normareed@xplornet.ca
Innisfree
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Kathy Ross

4814 Huntbach Lane RR 2
Battersea, ON KOH 1HO
(613) 353-1655
ross@kingston.net

Ben and Wendy Rotteveel
3028 Ernie Lane, RR#1
Battesea, ON KOH 1HO
(613) 353-1625
askben@xplornet.ca

Michael Ross and Margaret Vermeersch

503 Deerview Drive
Kingston, ON K7L 5H6

(613) 328-0893
ross.michael957@gmail.com
Prodeo

Johann Rude

4296 Bath Road
Kingston, ON K7M 4Y7
johannrude@gmail.com

Maria Steenbakkers
471 McCullough Park Dr
Kingston, ON K7M 8K3
(613) 384-0642

Malcolm and Elizabeth Stott
159 Casterton Ave

Kingston, ON K7M 1R9
(613) 549-0842
stott@mjs.phy.queensu.ca
Simmac Il

David and Janet Sansom
278 Nicholson's Pt. Road
RR #3 Bath, ON KOH 1GO
(613) 634-7815
dsansom@cogeco.ca
Dream Haze

Geoff Roulet and Jean Sweezie
77 Queen Mary Rd.,

Kingston, ON K7M 2A3

(613) 531-3348
geoff.roulet@queensu.ca
Jeannie

Lionel and Patricia Redford
182 Kildare Ave
Amherstview, ON K7N 0A4
(613) 766-2812
naiad@cogeco.ca

Naiad IV

Rafael Rivera and Lori Fredericks
8 Ch de L'Abri du Bois

Chelsea, QC J9B 157

(613) 323-5925
goldenraf@me.com

Friedrich and Margrit Sixel
4408 Bath Rd

Ambherstview, ON K7N 1A2
(613) 389-1902
fws@queensu.ca
Pyewacket

Bill and Claudia Stevenson
1130 Coverdale Drive
Kingston, ON K7M 8X7
(613) 634-4035
bcstevenson@sympatico.ca
Tamara C

Marie Surridge

831 Wartman Avenue
Kingston, ON K7M 4M3
(613) 389-3515
msurridge@cogeco.ca
Snow Goose

Rod Sieffert and Dottie McClelland
12-1 Place D'Armes

Kingston, ON K7K 6R8

(613) 544-0033
rodsieffert@aol.com

Purrfection
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John Skoropada

349 Wellington St.
Kingston, ON K7K 6N7
Indy

Hugh and Hally Siddons
52 Forest Hill Avenue
Ottawa, ON K2C 1P6
(613) 727-5777
hugh@siddons.ca

Tryst

lan and Liz Smith

4212 Carrying Place Road
Seeleys Bay, ON KOH 2NO
(613) 387-2896
ianandlizsmith@hotmail.com
Kalara Il

Daniel Smith and Maureen Steele
393 Dolshire Street

Kingston, ON K7M 9B5

(613) 546-7424
dan@danandmoe.com

Bella Via

Pierre St-Jean and Shawna O'Grady
150 Nicholson's Point Road

Bath, ON KOH 1GO

(613) 384-0017

pst.jean@me.com

Pat Trefry

8619 Perth Rd. Comp 0-6
Westport, ON KOG 1X0
(613) 273-8366
petrefry@hotmail.com
Edelweiss

Alec Trefry

8619 PerthRoad Comp 0-6
Westport, ON KOG 1X0
(613) 273-8366
petrefry@hotmail.com
Edelweiss

Terry and Anneke Smyth
131 Cairn Grove
Kingston, ON K7M 4C1
(613) 389-6377
holcan@distributel.net
Pirate Jenny

Duncan Stewart and RoseMary Dunne
6 Barcham Cr

Nepean, ON K2J 3K7

(613) 825-5414

djstewart@obhri.ca

Loon Il

Raymond Shattler and Beverly Lee-Shattler
1250 Lori Elizabeth St.

Winchester, ON KOC 2K0

(613) 774-0452

rshattler@xplornet.com

Seafarer

Colin and Karen Strange
126 Grey Stone Drive, RR#2
Carp, ON KOA 1LO

(613) 831-7570
krn.strange@gmail.com
Smyril

Martin and Kathy Thomas
3330 Amey Road, RR3
Harrowsmith, ON KOH 1VO
(613) 372-5353
mthomas@persona.ca
Tomfoolery

Maryvonne Tonge

411 Windward Place
Kingston, ON

(613) 634-8878
mvonne3@hotmail.com

Cathy Trant

186 Greenlees Dr.
Kingston, ON K7K 6R6
cathy.trant@ontario.ca
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Robert van Dyk and Marilyn Sykes
3544 Baskins Beach Road
Dunrobin, ON KOA 1TO

(613) 832-0468
rvandyk@xplornet.com

Day Dreams

David Ward and Pat Russell
14 Warren Avenue

Ottawa, ON K1Y ORS8

(613) 722-7142
wardruss@teksavvy.com
Wind Song |

Dave White and Joan Legris
2100 East Acres Road
Ottawa, ON K1J 6N8

(613) 842-4879
gibwanasi@yahoo.ca
Gibwanasi3

Bill Worthy

722 Millwood Dr.
Kingston, ON K7M 8272
(613) 389-3077
wworthy@cogeco.ca

Robert and Jean White
1255 Katharine Crescent
Kingston, ON K7P 2T8
(613) 634-0223
bobwhitesailor@yahoo.ca
MoonShadow

Roger Ware

241 Alwington Place
Kingston, ON K7L 4P9

(613) 544-7043
ware@ged.econ.queensu.ca
Ain't Miss Behavin'

Wayne and Leslie Wall
593 Kirkwood St.
Cornwall, ON K6H 5Y9
(613) 938-3522
waynewall3@cogeco.ca
Velox

Bill and Sarah Visser
586 Stanford St.
Kingston, ON K7M 6A1
(613) 634-1035
bvisserl@cogeco.ca
Whistler

Bob and Marilyn Wellwood
1006 - 144 Barrett Crt.
Kingston, ON K7L 5H6
(613) 542-7797
mwellwoodl@cogeco.ca
Helen May

lan Whitfield and Gayle Outhwaite
62 Quebec Street

Kingston, ON K7K 1T7

(613) 531-5416
iwhitfield@cogeco.ca

Osprey

Al and Margaret Walker
558 Union St W

Kingston, ON K7M 2H2
(613) 542-4412
alrobertwalker@yahoo.com
Journey

David and Janice Wilby
4032 Bath Road
Kingston, ON K7M 4Y4
(613) 634-1900
wilby@pridemarine.com
Offfliction
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Richard White and Monique Grambin-White

12 Thomas Street West
Napanee, ON K7R 2G7
(613) 354-6051
wgm@sympatico.ca
Orgueil

Shirley Wildenbeest
(613) 389-9208
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Mike and Sue Wheeler Elsa Xiao

13 Burnbrook Crescent 82 Robert Wallace Drive
Nepean, ON K2H 9A6 Kingston, ON

(613) 829-8298 (613) 542-4316
suewheeler@rogers.coOm elsa@physics.queensu.ca
Guinevere

Stephen and Barbara Yates Lynsey Yates

281 Smugglers Cove Drive 22 Churchill St., Apt. A
Kingston, ON K7M 9C6 Kingston, ON

(613) 384-8200 yates.lynsey@gmail.com

yates.family@sympatico.ca
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CBYC Members Sorted by Boat Name 10-July-2011

BOAT NAME

Ain't Miss Behavin'
Almitra
Anemone
Aquatic Escape
Aslan

Aslan
Avventura Il
Barney

Bella Via
Beluga V

Bird Ship
Blue Eden
Breaking Waves |
Breezin
Cabernet
Commotion
Coral Wave
Day Dreams
Dream Haze
Duck Soup
Eclipse
Edelweiss
Edelweiss
Finally Too
Freyja
Gibwanasi3
Guinevere
Happy Puppy
Helen May
Indy

Innisfree
Jeannie
Journey
Judith Ann
Kalara Il

la Nef des Reves
Lei Line

Loon Il

Luffin Life
Mango
Miranda
Mistral
Moondance
MoonShadow
Mor' Childs Play
Naiad IV
Noah's Ark
Octubre
O'ffliction

Old School
O'Naturel

BOAT MAKE Members Names

Dehler Roger Ware

Hereshoff Norm and Maxine Cohrs

Pearson John and Ruth Abbott

Sea Ray Hub and Miche Steenbakkers
Bayfield Judy Adams

Bayfield Alison Froese

Beneteau Andre Lambert and France Boucher
Tanzer Barry and Janet Elvidge

Catalina Daniel Smith and Maureen Steele
Ontario Geoff and Romie Kelland

J Owen Bird and Carissa Hyatt
Custom Jeanine Bulttle

Jeanneau Helen MacLeod-Beliveau and James Beliveau
Tanzer Keith and Sue Davies

Catalina Norm and Ina Pothier

CS Al and Chris MacLachlan

Catalina Larry and Carole Martin

Beneteau Robert van Dyk and Marilyn Sykes
Catalina David and Janet Sansom

Nonsuch Dale and Orla Myrfield

Mirage Chuck and Karen Francis

Pearson Pat Trefry

Pearson Alec Trefry

CSs Brian and Irene Eyford

Bayfield Alan and Ruth Lenarduzzi

Catalina 350 MkiDave White and Joan Legris
Ontario Mike and Sue Wheeler

C&C 115 Daniel McKindsey and Alexandra Grassi
Catalina Bob and Marilyn Wellwood

Hunter John Skoropada

Mirage Dennis and Norma Reed

J Geoff Roulet and Jean Sweezie
Kirby Al and Margaret Walker

Mirage Lucy Dore and Adrian Wright
Cabot lan and Liz Smith

Jeanneau Nathaly Primeau and Francois Dore
Aloha Julie Bennett and Dave DePlanche
Hanse Duncan Stewart and RoseMary Dunne
Catalina 320 John and Janet Morrison

C&C Wayne and Louise Nicholson
Beneteau 411 Jacques and Glenda Levesque

CS Ted and Vicki Padley

Saga Hans Mertins

Catalina Robert and Jean White

c&cC Jonathan and Terri Boocock
Douglas Lionel and Patricia Redford
Catalina William and Ursula Mulvihill
Hallberg-Rassy Patrick and Annik Allard

Olson 40 David and Janice Wilby

Olson Scot Mundle and Erin Paul

Olson George Jackson and Gina Davison
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BOAT NAME

O'Naturel
Ondine Il
Ongiara
Orgueil
Oriana
Osprey

Out of the Blue
Pattio'Paul
Pendragon
Pipedream
Pirate Jenny
Prodeo
Purrfection
Pyewacket
Ray Ocean
Raymoni
Rebel Yell
Rus I
Sabrina IV
Samaria ll
Sea Jay Il
Seafarer
Second Wind
Shimmer
Simmac Il
Slinge Il
Smyril

Snow Goose
Snow Goose
Stardust IV
Sueno
Swallow
Sybarite
Synergy
Tamara C
Tangier
Tanzer206
Three Rivers
Tomfoolery
Toucan Duet
Tryst

Velox
Wavelength
Whiskeyjack Il
Whistler
Wind Song |
Winter Sun
Ya Ya

Yer Out
YOKI LINTU

BOAT MAKE

Olson
Bavaria
Niagara
Columbia
c&cC
Albin 27
Tanzer
Cs
Hunter
Cs

Members Names

Bruce Rand

Michael and Walter Miles

Tony and Jill Johnson

Richard White and Monique Grambin-White
Larry and Gail Graham

lan Whitfield and Gayle Outhwaite

David and Linda Athersych

Paul Loyst and Patti Reis

Lee and Crystal Baker

Roger and Satomi Hallett

Nantucket Island Terry and Anneke Smyth

CS
Nonsuch
Nonsuch

Michael Ross and Margaret Vermeersch
Rod Sieffert and Dottie McClelland
Friedrich and Margrit Sixel

Amel Shark KetcHenry Fierz and Raquel Kruger-Fierz

c&cC
Dehler
CS

CS
Custom
Morgan
Cc&cC
Catalina
CS
c&cC
Catalina
Aloha
Abbott
Abbott
c&cC
Aloha
Tanzer 7.5
Northern
Santa Cruz
CcC&cC
CcC&cC
Tanzer
CS-36T
CS
c&cC
Tartan
C&C110
CS
Northern
Mirage
Douglas
CS
Carver
CS
Tanzer

Giles and Betty Beaudoin
Clarence and Barb Hood

James and Krystyna Gough

Gary and Carol Logan

Andrew and Denise Appleton
Tony and Cathy McBride
Raymond Shattler and Beverly Lee-Shattler
Jim and Judy Barton

Andrew and Wendy Hope
Malcolm and Elizabeth Stott
Larry and Shirley Norman

Colin and Karen Strange

Graham and Michela David

Marie Surridge

Carmen and Susan Knapp

Merv and Marion Cameron

Scott and Nadine Baker

William and Darlene Amirault
James and Heidi Colburn

Bill and Claudia Stevenson
Patrick Huot and Louise Carignan
Lorne and Patricia Dudley

Paul and Laurie Jones

Martin and Kathy Thomas

Tim and Kerstin Cairns

Hugh and Hally Siddons

Wayne and Leslie Wall

Phil and Angela Morris

Keith and Ruth Fairbank

Bill and Sarah Visser

David Ward and Pat Russell
Russ and Susie Freen

Henk and Yvonne Muis

David Johnston and Renza Pelkey
Bruce Anderson and Andrea Lawn

This list is for the personal use of CBYC members. It must not be used for any other purpose.
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